10-25-2004

(Rev. 10/02)	RI 1000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trade	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10286	66752 July 10.5. Palent and Tradel	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	or of Ratenta and Trademorks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy there	
Name of conveying party(ies):	. /	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
C-6 Products	INDALOU	Name: Consulier Engineering, Inc.	
C-O FIOducis	10/20/04	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 2391 Old Dixie Highwa	
Other			
		City: Riviera Beach State: FL Zip: 334	
08/31/04 Execution Date:		Additional manages (a) and decomposition in the last (a)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or pate	, ,		
		B. Patent No.(s 5,582,269	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 3,362,269	

	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications and patents invo	
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Michael A Slavin			
Name: Michael A. Slavin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name: Michael A. Slavin McHale & S Internal Address:	 Slavin, P.A.	Enclosed	
Name: Michael A. Slavin McHale & S Internal Address:	Slavin, P.A.	Enclosed	
Name: Michael A. Slavin McHale & S Internal Address:	Slavin, P.A.	j	
Name:Michael A. SlavinMcHale & S Internal Address:	Slavin, P.A.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	
Internal Address: McHale & S	Slavin, P.A.	Enclosed	
Internal Address: McHale & S	Slavin, P.A.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	
McHale & S Internal Address: Street Address: 2855 PGA Bi	Slavin, P.A.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	
McHale & S Internal Address: Street Address: 2855 PGA Bi	Slavin, P.A.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	
Internal Address: McHale & S	Slavin, P.A.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	
McHale & S Internal Address: Street Address: 2855 PGA Bi	vd. _Zip: 33410	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	
McHale & S Internal Address: Street Address: 2855 PGA Bi	vd. _Zip: 33410	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 13-0439	
Street Address:	vd. _Zip: 33410	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 13-0439	
Street Address:	vd. _Zip: 33410	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 13-0439	
Street Address:	vd. Zip: 33410 DO NOT US	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 13-0439 E THIS SPACE 1/29/67	
Street Address:	vd. Zip: 33410 DO NOT US	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 13-0439	

ASSIGNMENT

		I I D D I O I WI I I I I I				
ASSIGNOR:	C-6 Products					
	Status:	A corporation				
	Address:	2391 Old Dixie Highway,				
	City:	Riviera Beach	State/Zip:	FL 33404		
ASSIGNEE:	SSIGNEE: Consulier Engineering, Inc.					
	Status:	a Florida Corporation				
	Address:	2391 Old Dixie Highway				
	City:	Riviera Beach	State/Zip:	FL 33404		
TITLE OF INVENTION: LADDER ACCESSORY						
U.S. PATENT NO.: 5,582,269 ISSUE DATE: 12/10/1996						
ATTY DOCKET NO.: 1795.000						
The Assignor having made the above invention and obtained Letters Patent of the United						
States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;						

The Assignor assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Alan Richard Simon

Director, Secretary & Treasurer

Before me this 31 day of 40 200 4, personally appeared 1 lank Silvers the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and poknowledge to the that he executed the symmetry on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Robin Penny Rodgers MY COMMISSION # DD005143 EXPIRES June 28, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 10/20/2004